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Hyde Park Seventh-day Adventist Church 

40 Days of Prayer for Spiritual Growth 
January 10 – February 18 

 

GUIDELINES: 

1. Prayerfully identify at least three areas of your life in which you would like to experiences 
spiritual growth. 

2. Commit to praying for and identifying practical steps to realize your growth-areas. 
3. Make a list of 10 unsaved individuals whom you are committed to praying for and witnessing 

to in 2024.  
4. Set aside 15 – 30 minutes each day to pray for your personal growth and the souls on our 

list. 

 

10 Days of Prayer 
January 10 – 20, 2024 

Sessions on Prayer Line, 5:30 AM – 6:00 AM  

Readings from https://tendaysofprayer.org/ - “Priorities of Faith” 

**Moderator /Presenter 

Day 1 – Wednesday, January 10 – J. Yansen/Elder Nathifa Debellotte  

“Less is More” 

Day 2 – Thursday, January 11 – Elder Cecily Williams/Ambassador Shirley Laurent 

“The Danger of Being Busy for God” 

Day 3 – Friday, January 12 – Elder Charles Browne, Sr/Elder Sandy Serizier 

“The Blessing of Waiting”  

Day 4 – Saturday, January 13 – Elder Ernel Walker/Elder Leroy Atkinson 

“The Freedom of a Focused Life of Simplicity” 

Day 5 – Sunday, January 14 – Elder Frank Niles/Elder Verma Oquendo 

“Focusing on Things That Matter in Our Prayers” 

Day 6 – Monday, January 15 – Elder Hyacinth Clarke/Elder Sircey Christalin 

“Grit, Passion, and Perseverance”  
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Day 7 – Tuesday, January 16 – Elder Taneshia Samuels/Elder Ashley Llewellyn 

“The Value of Being Kind”  

Day 8 – Wednesday, January 17 – Elder Milton Samuels/Elder Cecily Williams 

“Practicing an Attitude of Gratitude” 

Day 9 – Thursday, January 18 – Ambassador Shirley Laurent/Elder Milton Samuels  

“The Blessing of The Sabbath” 

Day 10 – Friday, January 19 – J. Yansen, Jr/Elder Charles Browne, Sr. 

“Be Rich in What Matters – Be More Analog” 
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Saturday, January 20 – Half Night Prayer Service, 8PM – 
12AM (on Zoom) 

**Coordinator/Team  

Season 1 – 8-8:30 – Elders Nathifa Debellotte/Sircey Christalin – Forgiveness & Consecration  

Season 2 – 8:30-9:00 – Elder Charles Browne, Sr./Verma Oquendo – Deliverance & 
Breakthrough 

Season 3 – 9:00-9:30 – Elder Cecily Williams/Sandy Serizier – Healing & Families 

Season 4 – 9:30-10:00 – Elder Tanesha Samuels-Walker/Leroy Atkinson – Praise & 
Thanksgiving 

Season 5 – 10:00-10:30 – Elder Frank Niles/Ashley Llewellyn – Children and Youth  

Season 6 – 10:30-11:00 – Elder Hyacinth Clarke/Shirley Laurent – Unsaved Loved Ones  

Season 7 – 11:00-11:30 – Elder Ernel Walker/F. Green – Community 

Season 8 – 11:30-12:00 – Elder Milton Samuels/D. Burke – Church Family 
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January 21 – February 18   

Devotional readings taken from, Ellen G. White, Ye Shall Receive Power (YRP), September, 
and Acts of The Apostles, Chapters 77- 

Day 11, Sunday, January 21 – Personal  

YRP, February 1, “Born Again” 

Day 12, Monday, January 22 – J. Yansen, Jr.   

YRP, February 2, “Chosen to Be Saved” 

Day 13, Tuesday, January 23 – Elder Frank Niles 

YRP, February 3, “A Temple for the Spirit” 

Day 14, Wednesday, January 24 – Elder Tanesha Samuels-Walker 

YRP, February 4, “Partakers of the Divine Nature” 

Day 15, Thursday, January 25 – Elder Hyacinth Clarke  

YRP, February 5, “Clay in the Hands of the Potter” 

Day 16, Friday, January 26 – Elder Cecily Williams 

YRP, February 6, “Dry Bones Vivified” 

Day 17, Saturday, January 27 – Personal  

YRP, February 7, “Weak Souls Strengthened”  

Day 18, Sunday, January 29 – Personal  

YRP, February 8, “Divine Image Restored” 

Day 19, Monday, January 30 – Ambassador Shirley Laurent 

YRP, February 9, “The Heart Changed” 

Day 20, Tuesday, January 31 – Elder Leroy Atkinson 

YRP, February 10, “Lips Are Sanctified” 

Day 21, Wednesday, February 1 – Elder Verma Oquendo   

YRP, February 11, “The Mind Renewed” 

Day 22, Thursday, February 2 – Elder Nathifa Debellotte  

YRP, February 12, “Self Crucified” 
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Day 23, Friday, February 3 – Elder Ashley Llewellyn   

YRP, February 13, “Thoughts Transformed” 

Day 24, Saturday, February 4 – Personal  

YRP, February 14, “Tastes Are Changed” 

Day 25, Sunday, February 5 – Personal  

YRP, February 15, “Temper Is Subdued” 

Day 26, Monday, February 6 – Elder Sandy Serizier  

YRP, February 16, “Pride is Broken” 

Day 27, Tuesday, February 7 – Elder Sircey Christalin 

YRP, February 17, “The House Cleansed”  

Day 28, Wednesday, February 8 – Elder Fitzgerald Reid  

YRP, February 18, “A Christlike Character” 

Day 29, Thursday, February 9 – Elder Ednor Davison 

YRP, February 19, “Having the Mind of Christ” 

Day 30, Friday, February 10 – Elder Tanesha Samuels-Walker 

YRP, February 20, “Abiding in Him” 

Day 31, Saturday, February 11 – Personal 

YRP, February 21, “Beholding Him” 

Day 32, Sunday, February 12 – Personal  

YRP, February 22, “Complete in Him” 

Day 33, Monday, February 13 – J. Yansen, Jr.  

YRP, February 23, “Resting In Him” 

Day 34, Tuesday, February 14 – Elder Cecily Williams 

YRP, February 24, “Conformed to His Image” 

Day 35, Wednesday, February 15 – Elder Hyacinth Clarke  

YRP, February 25, “In Cooperation With the Spirit” 
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Day 36, Thursday, February 16 – Elder Milton Samuels  

YRP, February 26, “Free From the Curse of Sin” 

Day 37, Friday, February 17 – Elder Charles Browne, Sr.  

YRP, February 27, “Sanctified but Not Sinless” 

Day 38, Saturday, February 18 – Personal 

YRP, February 28, “Always Growing” 

Day 39, Sunday, February 19 – Personal  

YRP, February 29, “Step by Step to Victory” 

Day 40, Monday, February 20 – Elder Ernel Walker 

Acts of the Apostles, Chapter 5, “The Gift of the Spirit” 

 


